GRAIN LOOP
Installation and Operation Manual
ONE SOURCE • ONE SOLUTION
LAMBTON CONVEYOR LIMITED
Contents
Warranty ..................................................................................................................................................... 3
Section 1. Safety Precautions ...................................................................................................................... 4
Section 2. Decals ......................................................................................................................................... 8

Carry-over into discharge
• Replace Chain
•Check Sprocket alignment
•Check inlet location
30
Section 8. Component Dimensions
Drive Corner
Dimensions (in Inches)
Model A (Max.) B C D E (Max.)
6" System 47 3/4 48 5/8 30 1/8 37 7/8 33 3/8
8" System 50 3/8 49 7/8 30 37 7/8 35 3/4
10" System 51 1/2 59 1/4 35 5/8 43 3/8 40 3/8
12" System 57 69 5/8 38 7/8 47 7/8 42 1/2
Part Numbers
Horse Power 6" System 8" System 10" System 12" System
10 GRPU06-02-10
15  GRPU08-02-15
20  GRPU08-02-20
25  GRPU08-02-25 GRPU10-02-25
30  GRPU08-02-30 GRPU10-02-30 GRPU12-02-30
40  GRPU08-02-40 GRPU10-02-40 GRPU12-02-40
50   GRPU10-02-50 GRPU12-02-50
60    GRPU12-02-60
31
Standard Corner
Dimensions (in Inches)
Model A B C D
6" System 37 7/8 48 5/8 30 17 3/4
8" System 37 7/8 49 7/8 30 17 3/4
10" System 43 3/8 59 1/4 35 5/8 19 7/8
12" System 47 7/8 69 5/8 38 7/8 21 7/8
Part Numbers
Horse Power 6" System 8" System 10" System 12" System
10 GRPU06-03-10
15  GRPU08-03-15
20  GRPU08-03-20
25  GRPU08-03-25 GRPU10-03-25
30  GRPU08-03-30 GRPU10-03-30 GRPU12-03-30
40  GRPU08-03-40 GRPU10-03-40 GRPU12-03-40
50   GRPU10-03-50 GRPU12-03-50
60    GRPU12-03-60
32
Gravity Take-Up Corner
Dimensions (in Inches)
Model A B C D E F G
6" System 75 1/4 63 1/4 50     44 1/4 30     8 1/2 6
8" System 75 1/4 63 1/4 50     44 1/4 30     10 1/2 8
10" System 75 3/4 62 1/2 50 1/2 43 1/2 32     12 1/2 10
12" System 77 3/4 63 3/4 56 1/2 48     34     14 1/2 12
Part Numbers
Horse Power 6" System 8" System 10" System 12" System
10 GRPU06-01-10
15  GRPU08-01-15
20  GRPU08-01-20
25  GRPU08-01-25 GRPU10-01-25
30  GRPU08-01-30 GRPU10-01-30 GRPU12-01-30
40  GRPU08-01-40 GRPU10-01-40 GRPU12-01-40
50   GRPU10-01-50 GRPU12-01-50
60    GRPU12-01-60
33
Manual Take-Up Corner
Model A B C D E F G
6" System 75 1/4 63 1/4 50 44 1/4 17 3/4 8 1/2 6
8" System 75 1/4 63 1/4 50 44 1/4 17 3/4 10 1/2 8
10" System 75 3/4 62 1/2 50 2/4 43 1/2 19 3/4 12 1/2 10
12" System 77 3/4 63 3/4 56 1/2 48 21 3/4 14 1/2 12
Part Numbers
Horse Power 6" System 8" System 10" System 12" System
10 GRPU06-04-10
15  GRPU08-04-15
20  GRPU08-04-20
25  GRPU08-04-25 GRPU10-04-25
30  GRPU08-04-30 GRPU10-04-30 GRPU12-04-30
40  GRPU08-04-40 GRPU10-04-40 GRPU12-04-40
50   GRPU10-04-50 GRPU12-04-50
60    GRPU12-04-60
34
Loading Hoppers
Hopper Length 6" System 8" System 10" System 12" System Dim (C) Dim (D)
Dim (A) TBD TBD 20 5/8 TBD
Dim (B) TBD TBD 24 1/4 TBD
4' Hopper GRPU06-05-04 GRPU08-05-04 GRPU10-05-04 GRPU12-05-04 48 88
4' Hopper w/DOG GRPU06-05-04G GRPU08-05-04G GRPU10-05-04G GRPU12-05-04G 48 88
8' Hopper GRPU06-05-08 GRPU08-05-08 GRPU10-05-08 GRPU12-05-08 96 136
8' Hopper w/DOG GRPU06-05-08G GRPU08-05-08G GRPU10-05-08G GRPU12-05-08G 96 136
12' Hopper GRPU06-05-12 GRPU08-05-12 GRPU10-05-12 GRPU12-05-12 144 184
12' Hopper w/DOG GRPU06-05-12G GRPU08-05-12G GRPU10-05-12G GRPU12-05-12G 144 184
"DOG" = Drive-over Grate All dimensions in inches unless otherwise noted
35
Hopper Foundation
36